
 
Left Tackle
61 - Diego Pounds (6-5.5, 330, So.)
76 - William Barnes (6-4, 320, Sr.)
Left Guard
63 - Ed Montilus (6-3.25, 315, Gr.)
76 - William Barnes (6-4, 320, Sr.)
64 - Malik McGowan (6-3.5, 320, Jr.)
Center
65 - Corey Gaynor (6-3, 305, Gr.)
53 - Willie Lampkin (5-11, 290, Jr.)
54 - Chance Carroll (6-2, 295, Jr.)
Right Guard
53 - Willie Lampkin (5-11, 290, Jr.)
52 - Jonathan Adorno (6-4, 315, Sr.)
55 - Zach Rice (6-4.5, 315, Fr.*)
Right Tackle
75 - Spencer Rolland (6-6, 315, Gr.)
78 - Treyvon Green (6-7.5, 340, Fr.*)	
Tight End
81 - John Copenhaver (6-3, 240, Jr.) -or-
88 - Kamari Morales (6-2, 245, Gr.)
18 - Bryson Nesbit (6-5.25, 235, Jr.)
82 - Deems May (6-1.75, 230, Fr.*)
Quarterback
10 - Drake Maye (6-4, 230, So.)
15 - Conner Harrell (6-0.5, 205, Fr.*)
Running Back
28 - Omarion Hampton (6-0, 220, So.) -or-
24 - British Brooks (5-11, 225, Gr.) 
  4 - Caleb Hood (5-11.5, 225, Jr.)
Wide Receiver
  9 - Tez Walker (6-2.5, 200, Jr.)
  3 - Chris Culliver (6-1, 185, Fr.)
  7 - Christian Hamilton (5-11, 185, Fr.)
Wide Receiver
  6 - Nate McCollum (5-8.5, 185, Jr.)
  0 - Doc Chapman (5-9.25, 175, Fr.*)
Wide Receiver
  5 - J.J. Jones (6-2.25, 210, Jr.)
  2 - Gavin Blackwell (5-11.5, 180, So.)
  1 - Andre Greene Jr. (6-2, 200, Fr.*)
11 - Paul Billups (6-1.5, 195, Fr.)

Power End
10 - Desmond Evans (6-6.25, 275, Sr.)
12 - Beau Atkinson (6-5.5, 270, Fr.*)
Nose
98 - Kevin Hester Jr. (6-3.5, 315, Sr.) -or-
  0 - Tomari Fox (6-3, 300, Sr.)
  4 - Travis Shaw (6-5.25, 335, So.)
3 Tech
  8 - Myles Murphy (6-4.5, 310, Sr.) -or-
  5 - Jahvaree Ritzie (6-4.5, 295, Jr.)
41 - Kedrick Bingley-Jones (6-4, 305, Jr.)
Jack
25 - Kaimon Rucker (6-1.5, 265, Sr.)
  3 - Amari Gainer (6-3.5, 235, Gr.)
Linebacker (Mike)
23 - Power Echols (6-0, 225, Jr.)
17 - Amare Campbell (6-0, 230, Fr.)
45 - Jake Harkleroad (5-10, 215, Sr.)
Linebacker (Will)
33 - Cedric Gray (6-2.5, 235, Sr.)
34 - Caleb LaVallee (6-0.25, 225, Fr.)
Cornerback
20 - Tayon Holloway (6-0.5, 185, Fr.*)
  9 - Armani Chatman (6-0, 205, Gr.) 
Boundary Safety
  2 - Don Chapman (6-1, 200, Sr.)
  1 - Stick Lane (5-8.5, 190, Gr.)
  7 - Derrik Allen (6-1.5, 210, Gr.)
Field Safety
27 - Gio Biggers (6-1.5, 200, Gr.)
31 - Will Hardy (6-2, 210, So.)
Cornerback
29 - Marcus Allen (6-1.5, 185, So.)
  6 - Lejond Cavazos (6-0, 200, Jr.)
Star
28 - Alijah Huzzie (5-10, 200, Jr.)
26 - D.J. Jones (5-10.5, 200, Sr.)
21 - Kaleb Cost (5-10, 190, Fr.)

Place-Kicker
98 - Noah Burnette (5-10, 175, Jr.)
37 - Liam Boyd (6-0, 200, Fr.*)

Kickoff Specialist
37 - Liam Boyd (6-0, 200, Fr.*)

Punter
96 - Tom Maginness (6-0.25, 205, So.)
92 - Cole Maynard (6-1, 180, So.)

Snapper
61 - Drew Little (5-11.25, 240, Gr.)
62 - Spencer Triplett (6-2, 235, Jr.)

Holder
92 - Cole Maynard (6-1, 180, So.)

Kickoff Return
  0 - Doc Chapman (5-9.25, 175, Fr.*) 
28 - Omarion Hampton (6-0, 220, So.)

Punt Return
28 - Alijah Huzzie (5-10, 200, Jr.)
  6 - Nate McCollum (5-8.5, 185, Jr.)

* - redshirt freshman 

2023 DEPTH CHART
OFFENSE DEFENSE SPECIAL TEAMS

Players
Milad Aghaiepour......  mih-LAHD ah-GUY-ah-pour 
Beau Atkinson ...................................................Bo 
Kedrick Bingley-Jones .............................KEY-drick 
Jefferson Boaz.............................................. BO-az 
Lejond Cavazos......................Legend cuh-VAH-sos 
Jacolbe Cowan......................................... COW-ihn 
Tomari Fox........................................tuh-MAHR-ee 
Trevyon Green..................................... trey-vee-on 
Omarion Hampton.......................... oh-mar-ee-on 
Malaki Hamrick..................................mahl-uh-kye 
Justin Kanyuk .........................................CAN-yook 

Players
Ben Kiernan.......................................... KEER-nehn 
Caleb LaVallee...................................... lah-VAL-ee 
Jordan Louie ............................................. LEW-ee 
Tom Maginness ................................ mah-guiness 
Ed Montilus ..................................MAHN-tuh-luhs 
Kamari Morales .............................. kuh-MAHR-ee 
Kobe Paysour.......................................... PAY-sore 
Jahvaree Ritzie ....................................juh-VAR-ee 
Spencer Rolland .....................................RAHL-ind 
Kaimon Rucker........................................KAY-mun 
Joel Starlings ................................................ Jo-ehl

Player, Pos.......................................................2023..........................Career 

Ed Montilus, OL........................ 6......................34
Myles Murphy, DL..................... 7......................32
Cedric Gray, LB.......................... 7......................31
Don Chapman, DB.................... 6......................25
Gio Biggers, DB......................... 7......................23
Drake Maye, QB........................ 7......................21
Kaimon Rucker, DL.................... 7......................20
Power Echols, LB....................... 7......................20
Corey Gaynor, OL...................... 7......................20
Spencer Rolland, OT................. 7......................19
William Barnes, OL................... 5......................18
J.J. Jones, WR............................ 7......................18
Desmond Evans, LB.................. 7......................17
Kamari Morales, TE................... 3......................15
Kevin Hester, DL........................ 6......................14
DeAndre Boykins, DB................ 0......................13
Omarion Hampton, RB............. 6........................9
Jahvaree Ritzie, DL.................... 0........................7
Gavin Blackwell, WR................. 2........................7
Kobe Paysour, WR..................... 5........................7
Marcus Allen, DB...................... 7........................7
Alijah Huzzie, DB....................... 7........................7
Tayon Holloway........................ 6........................6
John Copenhaver, TE................ 5........................6
Elijah Green, RB........................ 0........................5
Diego Pounds, OL..................... 5........................5
Willie Lampkin, OL.................... 5........................5
Caleb Hood, RB......................... 0........................4
Nate McCollum......................... 3........................3
Bryson Nesbit, TE..................... 1........................3
Jonathan Adorno, OL................ 0........................2
Lejond Cavazos, DB................... 0........................2
British Brooks, RB..................... 1........................2
D.J. Jones, DB............................ 1........................2
Tez Walker................................ 2........................2
Will Hardy, DB........................... 0........................1
Amari Gainer............................ 1........................1
Tomari Fox................................ 1........................1

PRONUNCIATION GUIDE

SEASON AND CAREER STARTS


